
2023 Meeting Schedule 

The BOPC meets weekly each Thursday at 3:00 p.m. at Detroit Public Safety 
Headquarters, except for the second Thursday when the BOPC holds a 

monthly community meeting at 6:30 p.m. at various locations 
BOPC MEETINGS AIR ON CITY TV CHANNEL 21 ON FRIDAY, SATURDAY AND SUNDAY AT 10:00 A.M. AND 7:00 P.M. VIDEO ACCESS IS ALSO 

AVAILABLE ANYTIME AT DETROITMI.GOV/BOPC 

WITH ADVANCE NOTICE OF SEVEN CALENDAR DAYS, THE CITY OF DETROIT WILL PROVIDE INTERPRETER SERVICES AT PUBLIC MEETINGS. 
To Schedule: (313) 224-4950 – TTY  NUMBER 711 – Email – CRIO@DETROITMI.GOV  

2023 TENTATIVE BOPC PRESENTATIONS 

DATE         TIME TOPIC/PRESENTATION 
Thursday, January 5, 2023 3:00 p.m.   

Thursday, January 12, 2023  6:30 p.m.  12th PRECINCT & HR 

Thursday, January 19, 2023  3:00 p.m.  Chaplain Corp & DPD Budget FY24 Review  

Thursday, January 26, 2023  3:00 p.m.  Detroit Wayne Integrated Health Network (DWIHN) Presentation 

Thursday, February 2, 2023  3:00 p.m.  Office of the Chief Investigator & Use of Force Qtr. #4 

Thursday, February 9, 2023 6:30 p.m. 9th PRECINCT & HR  

Thursday, February 16, 2023  3:00 p.m.  Chief of Police – Annual Report & O.I.E.R. Office of Internal-
External Relations 

Thursday, February 23, 2023  3:00 p.m.  DPD Budget Report Qtr. #2 & DPD Tow Operations 

Thursday, March 2, 2023  3:00 p.m.  Office of the Chief Investigator & Policy Presentation 
[Public Hearing] 

Thursday, March 9, 2023 6:30 p.m. DPD Downtown Services & HR/Police Recruitment 

Thursday, March 16, 2023  3:00 p.m.  Internal Affairs & Disciplinary Administration 

Thursday, March 23, 2023 3:00 p.m.  Civil Rights Body-Worn Camera & CEW/Tasers Audit 

Thursday, March 30, 2023 3:00 p.m. Law Dept. Lawsuits, Settlements & Risk Mitigation 

Thursday, April 6, 2023  3:00 p.m.  Office of the Chief Investigator & Risk Management 

Thursday, April 13, 2023 6:30 p.m. 11th PRECINCT & HR 

Thursday, April 20, 2023  3:00 p.m.  Sex Crimes & Crime Intelligence 

Thursday, April 27, 2023  3:00 p.m.  Facial Recognition & ShotSpotter Technology Systems 

Thursday, May 4, 2023 3:00 p.m.  Office of the Chief Investigator & Use of Force Qtr. #1 

Thursday, May 11, 2023 6:30 p.m. 8th PRECINCT & HR 

Thursday, May 18, 2023  3:00 p.m.  Drug Forfeiture & Vehicle Forfeiture 

Thursday, May 25, 2023  3:00 p.m.  DPD Budget Report Qtr. #3 

Thursday, June 1, 2023  3:00 p.m.  Office of the Chief Investigator 

Thursday, June 8, 2023 6:30 p.m.  2nd PRECINCT & HR 

Thursday, June 15, 2023  3:00 p.m.  Disciplinary 

Thursday, June 22, 2023  3:00 p.m.  911 Communications Operations 
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Thursday, June 29, 2023  3:00 p.m. City Board of Ethics 

Thursday, July 6, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Office of the Chief Investigator & Risk Management Unit 

Thursday, July 13, 2023  6:30 p.m.   10th PRECINCT & HR  

Thursday, July 20, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Police Academy Curriculum   

Thursday, July 27, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Grants & Contracts & Office of Contracting and Procurement 
Thursday, August 3, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Office of the Chief Investigator & Use of Force Qtr. #2 

Thursday, August 10, 2023  6:30 p.m.  5th PRECINCT & HR  

Thursday, August 17, 2023   3:00 p.m.   CompStat  

Thursday, August 24, 2023 3:00 p.m. DPD Budget Report Qtr. #4 

Thursday, August 31, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Policy Presentation  

Thursday, September 7, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Office of the Chief Investigator  

Thursday, September 14, 2023  6:30 p.m.  4th PRECINCT & HR  

Thursday, September 21, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Civil Rights 

Thursday, September 28, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Detective Bureau  

Thursday, October 5, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Office of the Chief Investigator  

Thursday, October 12, 2023   6:30 p.m.   7th PRECINCT & HR   

Thursday, October 19, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Domestic Violence 
Panel: Reducing Homicides & Nonfatal Shootings  

Thursday, October 26, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Detroit Detention Center 

Thursday, November 2, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Office of the Chief Investigator & Use of Force Qtr. #3 

Thursday, November 9, 2023    6:30 p.m.    6th PRECINCT & HR  

Thursday, November 16, 2023   3:00 p.m.   DPD Budget Report Qtr. #1 

Thursday, November 23, 2023    THANKSGIVING  
RECESS   

No Meeting   

Thursday, November 30, 2023 3:00 p.m. Policy Presentation 

Thursday, December 7, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Office of the Chief Investigator  

Thursday, December 14, 2023   6:30 p.m.  3rd PRECINCT & HR   

Thursday, December 21, 2023   3:00 p.m.   Professional Standards Bureau & Constitutional Policing   

December 25-31, 2023   CHRISTMAS  
RECESS   

No Meeting   

For meeting minutes and videos, visit www.detroitmi.gov/bopc 
NOTES:  
         Shows monthly community meetings. Locations are announced in advance and published on BOPC agendas. For 
notification by email, visit detroitmi.gov/bopc and sign up to subscribe to news 
 
Presentations for COMMUNITY MEETINGS – Each Commander or Department Representative is required to present on the 
Precinct or Command status. The presentation must follow the same format as the general CompStat presentation given at 
the Detroit Public Safety Headquarters. The maximum time for the presentation is 10 minutes 
 
Administration – Detroit Public Safety Headquarters – 1301 Third Street Suite 767 – Detroit 48226  
Office: 313-596-1830 Fax: 313-596-1831 Email:bopc@detroitmi.gov  
 
Office of the Chief Investigator – 900 Merrill Plaisance Street - Detroit 48203 
 Citizen Complaint Line – 313-596-2499 Fax: 313-596-2482 Online Form: www.detroitmi.gov/bopc 


